



CITY OF LATINA INTERNATIONAL PHOTOGRAPHY COMPETITION - THIRD EDITION

FORM 1: REGISTRATION (Photographers)

| First name * | | |
|------------------------|--------------|--|
| | | |
| Country of birth * | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| City * | , Province * | |
| Postcode * , Address * | | |
| Tax code * | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| E-mail * | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

(*) Mandatory fields

LATINA MATER ETS

Piazza del Popolo, 2 04100 Latina C.F. 91174310598





1) **Confirm your participation** with €10.00 (ten euros), regardless of the number of photographs you choose to submit, via bank transfer to:

IBAN: IT98S0529614700CC0080035939 made out to LATINA MATER ETS

REASON: Surname-Name (e.g. Doe-Jane) for International Photography Competition

2) **By April 3, 2025, send to the email address** info@concorsointernazionalefotografia.it the proof of payment of the participation fee, the photograph(s) participating in the Competition, the following forms filled in digitally and in all the required parts: **REGISTRATION FORM** (FORM 1), **TITLE AND DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK** (FORM 2), **ASSUMPTION OF LIABILITY** (FORM 3).

| Signing the following Forms implies the complete and unconditional acceptance of the Rules. | | |
|---|--|--|
| Date and Place | | |
| Signature | | |

COPYRIGHT AND USE OF WORKS

Each participant declares and warrants:

- a) that they are the author of the submitted work and the exclusive owner of all copyright and exploitation rights, including economic rights;
- b) that the work does not infringe intellectual property rights, moral rights, the right to protection of personal data and any other rights of third parties;
- c) to have acquired, where necessary, all image rights and any other necessary authorisations from third parties that may be portrayed or in any case from authorised persons, including authorisation in accordance with personal data protection regulations.

By submitting their work, each participant grants **LATINA MATER ETS** and the Partners the right to reproduce and use the work, through any medium (e.g. magazines and newspapers, monographs, exhibitions, websites, social profiles), for the purposes expressly indicated in the Rules and for any form of communication pertaining to the promotion and dissemination of the Competition (such as, for example, the publication of the works received, selected at the discretion of **LATINA MATER ETS**, on the social profiles of the Competition and/or of the Partners with a direct link to the page of the website).

The licensing of the works is free of charge, non-exclusive, with no territorial or time limits, with the sole obligation to cite the author of the work in every occasion of use.

LATINA MATER ETS

Piazza del Popolo, 2 04100 Latina C.F. 91174310598





The transfer regulated herein is free of charge in consideration of the promotional effect that will fall on the photographs sent and on the author of the same; in this regard, the author declares themself to be fully satisfied with such effect and therefore declares to have nothing to claim, by way of compensation or for any other reason, from **LATINA MATER ETS** and/or the Partners, in relation to the publication of the photographs as indicated in the Regulations.

The participant undertakes to indemnify **LATINA MATER ETS** and the Partners from any claim and/or action by third parties that may arise from the use of the works and to indemnify the said parties from any prejudicial consequence, including legal expenses, that they may suffer due to the use of the work. The work sent for participation will not be returned.

LATINA MATER ETS also reserves the right to request each participant to confirm in writing the licence of the rights to the photographs under the conditions set forth in the Regulations, as well as to provide or exhibit copies of all releases and authorisations necessary for the peaceful enjoyment of the rights granted.

In case of refusal, **LATINA MATER ETS** may exclude the participant from the Competition, reserving the right to take any other initiative to protect its rights.

| Date and Place | |
|---|---|
| Signature | |
| MANIFESTATION OF CONSENT | |
| I, the undersigned | (name and surname of the person signing) |
| born in, o | |
| , having re | ad the NOTICE FOR THE PROCESSING OF PERSONAL |
| DATA RELATING TO THE HEALTH STATUS OF THE DATA PHARMACOVIGILANCE SERVICE pursuant to GDPR 679/2016 regard to the processing of personal data, available on the wo | , concerning the protection of natural persons with |
| AUTHORISES [] DOES NOT AUTHORISE [] | |
| LATINA MATER ETS to the processing of their personal data. | |
| Date and Place | |
| Cimakuus | |

LATINA MATER ETS